
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

                                     
 

22 March 2024 

Spring 2, Week 22 
 

 

This week 

 
Support your child with the Phonics Screening Check  - a workshop for Y1 parents 
 
Please come along to our workshop to see how you can help your child prepare for the Phonics Screening Check. Come 
to Gothic Road Hall for a 9.00 am start on Monday 25 March. 
 
 
Red Nose Day  
  
Thank you for your generous donations for this charity.  Money is still coming in so watch this space for the final total!   

See photographs below of Willoughby and Jack who took part in a ‘Beat the Goalie’ competition raising a fabulous £71  

towards this worthwhile cause. 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Website Survey 
 
The closing date for completing the survey is Monday 25 March.  We really appreciate receiving your views, so 
please complete the survey now (see link below) if you haven’t already done so, and it only takes a couple of 
minutes!  Thank you. https://forms.office.com/e/BULrxMWe9q  
 

https://forms.office.com/e/BULrxMWe9q
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International Week  
 
What a fantastic week!  We got off to a great start with the children dressing up in their class country’s colours, or 

traditional dress, and went on to international cuisine, reading in different languages, and parents coming in and sharing 

their cultures with the children.  We will share a collection of lovely photos via the Golden Newsletter next week, so 

keep an eye out! 

 

Bringing up resilient children 

 

Zainab from the Mental Health Service Team will offer part two of her 'Bringing up resilient children' on Tuesday 23 April 
at 9.00 am in The Cabin. Parents who attended part one are invited to attend. 
 

See also attached booklet.   

 
Reminder  
 
Please remember to buzz to come in at the gates to come in.  Even if someone is already entering the site in front of 
you, we ask that you buzz so that we know you are here.   Thank you. 
 
Gardening Club 
 
Please note that Gardening Club on 28 March will finish at 3.25 pm on this day only due to the earlier end of day finish. 
 
See Forms for Summer Term Gardening Club in the Community News attachment. 
 

Illegal and Dangerous Parking 

 

Please do not park on the zig zag lines at Gothic Road from 8.30 am until 4.30 pm.  This is illegal and dangerous and you 

will receive a ticket.  There are parking bays available, so please use them rather than park in this way.  Thank you. 
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DIARY DATES 

 

FORTHCOMING FEDERATION EVENTS 
Please note these dates may be subject to change. 

 DATE YEAR 
GROUP 

EVENT 

Thu 28 Mar All End of Spring Term, 2.15 pm for EYFS; 2.25 pm for KS1 and KS2 

Mon 15 Apr All First day of Summer Term 

Tues 23 Apr  Part 2: Bringing up Resilient Children in the Cabin at 9.00 am.  

Parents who attended Part 1 are invited to attend  

Sun 28 Apr All Earth Day – Big Dig   

Tues 7 May All PTA meeting  

Fri 10 May All Class Reps 

Fri 7 June All Class Photographs 

Tues 18 June All PTA meeting 

Fri 21 June All Class Reps 

Sun 30 June All Summer Fair 

Tues 23 July All Last day of Summer Term 

INFANT ONLY DATES 
 

Mon 25 Mar Y1 Phonics Workshop for parents at 9.00 am 

Tues 26 Mar  Reception Silver class assembly at 9.15 am 

Wed 27 Mar Reception Gold class assembly at 9.15 am 

W/c 10 June  Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

Wed 12 June Y1 Seaside workshop 

Thu 20 June Y1 Curriculum Visit to London Zoo 

Tue 16 July Y2 Scarlet class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard 

Wed 17 July Y2 Orange class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard 

 JUNIOR ONLY DATES 
 

Wed 17 April Y5 Parents’ meeting regarding Juniper Hall visit at 6.00 pm 

Thu 2 May Y4 4M class assembly 

Thu 9 May Y5 5R class assembly 

13-17 May  Y6 SATS 

17-19 May Y5 Residential to Juniper Hall   

Thu 23 May Y3 3HS class assembly 

Thu 13 June Y6 6AW class assembly 

21-24 June Y6 Residential to Kingswood 

Tues 23 Jul Y6 Leavers’ Assembly 
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COMMUNITY 
 

Hampton and Richmond Football Club 

 

We have a great child and parent offer for our match on the 6 April offering an opportunity for young people and 
parents to come and watch Professional football at our family Friendly stadium.   See link below. 
 
https://forms.gle/EJDGKBgMxhW1EcdB8 
 

 

Please see attached PDF for additional community events 

 

 

 

 

 

Download Link 

 

 

 

 

 

https://forms.gle/EJDGKBgMxhW1EcdB8
https://berichmond.cmail20.com/t/y-l-xkluyut-ddtktdhlll-y/

